RESOLUTION AÐOPÍING URBAN POWERS Under Minnesota Statute 368 et al

. WHEREAS: The town board for the Town of Rockford, Wright County, Minnesota, has determined that the Town of Rockford has more than 1200 people residing in platted areas within this said town.

WHEREAS, this meets the requirements of Minnesota Statute 368.01, Subdivision 1 which relates to the adoption of certain special provisions for urban towns.

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the town board of the Town of Rockford, Wright County, Minnesota, that the town operate under the powers granted pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 368 et al.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the town board of the Town of Rockford, operate under said Minnesota Statutes 368 et al, as an urban town pursuant to said special provisions.

FURTHER, the town clerk shall notify the Wright County auditor and the Secretary of State of Minnesota that the Town of Rockford is excercising said special provisions pursuant to Minnesota Statute 368 et al.

Don Klatt, Chairman

Allan Debar

Glenn Dixon, Supervisor

Dated: April <u>26</u>, 1983.

Attested to by:

James Taylor, Town Clerk of Town of Rockford, Wright County, Minnesota

Dennis Beise, Supervisor

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY = 5 1983

frew anderson Showe.

134574



O. J. ARLIEN Wright County Auditor

Wright County Courthouse - Buffalo, Minnesota 55313

Phone: (612) 682-3900

Metro: 339-6881

May 2, 1983

Joan Anderson Growe, Secretary of State STATE OF MINNESOTA
Office of the Secretary of State
180 State Office Building
St. Paul, MN 55155

Re: Urban Town Resolution - Rockford Township (Wright County)

Dear Ms. Growe:

Enclosed is an original resolution to be filed by your office as public record that the Town of Rockford in Wright County wishes to be classified as an Urban Town.

We have also filed a properly executed copy of this resolution.

Sincerely,

O. J. Arlian

WRIGHT COUNTY AUDITOR

OJA:gg

enc1.